## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FULLY-INSURED GROUP HEALTH AND LIFE

Proposals are being solicited for Fully-Insured Group Health and Life Coverage for Nacogdoches County. Completed informational packets, original and four (4) copies and/or USB with .PDF files only, must be received in the Nacogdoches County Auditor's Office, 101 W. Main, Suite 140, Nacogdoches, Texas, 75961, BEFORE 10:00 am, 06/09/2023 to be publicly opened at Suite 170, Commissioners Courtroom, at 10:30 am, 06/09/2023, and the names of the responding vendors will be read aloud. Proposals will be submitted for consideration to the Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court at 9:00 am 06/27/2023. Nacogdoches County assumes no responsibility for late arrivals. Mark, Seal and Address RFP packets to:

Nacogdoches County Auditor's Office RFP # 23-05 Fully-Insured Group Health and Life Coverage Attn: Tara Boatman 101 West Main, Ste. 140 Nacogdoches, TX 75961

The County reserves the right to reject any packet which fails to meet the mandatory requirements as stated or does not comply with the specification requirements of the RFP. The County reserves the right to reject any or all informational packets, to waive technicalities or formalities and to accept any packet deemed to be in the best interest of the County.

RFP instructions and required proposal forms should be requested via email at tboatman@naccotx.us.

Jessica Corley, County Auditor